



BKM
INDUSTRIES LIMITED

(Formerly Manaksia Industries Ltd.)
CIN: L27100WB2011PLC161235

Registered Office:
Bikaner Building, 3rd Floor
8/1 Lal Bazar Street
Kolkata – 700 001, India

12.08.2020

The Secretary, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, <u>Mumbai - 400001</u>	The Secretary, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, 'G' Block, Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), <u>Mumbai – 400 051</u>
Scrip Code No.- 539043	Code – BKMINDST

Dear Sir,

Sub: Notice for E-mail Updation- Newspaper Publication

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Part-A of Schedule-III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company has published the Notice for the members to update their e-mail addresses with the Company / respective Depository Participants for the purpose of receiving the Notice of the Annual General Meeting and Annual Report along with requisite annexure for the financial year 2019-20, in the newspapers viz. Financial Express in English and Ekdin in Bengali on 12.08.2020.

Scanned copies of the newspapers as published are enclosed.

Kindly take the same on your records and oblige.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For BKM Industries Limited

**Aditya B Manaksia
Whole time Director
DIN: 00614488**

New Delhi Television Limited

CIN: L92111DL1988PLC033099
 Regd. Off.: B 50-A, 2nd Floor, Archana Complex,
 Greater Kailash - I, New Delhi-110048
 Phone: (91-11) 4157 7777, 2644 6666 | Fax: 2923 1740
 E-mail: corporate@ndtv.com | Website: www.ndtv.com



STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2020

Particulars	(INR in Lakhs except per share data)					
	Standalone			Consolidated		
	A	B	C	D	E	F
	3 months ended (30/06/2020)	Previous year ended (31/03/2020)	Corresponding 3 months ended (30/06/2019) in the previous year	3 months ended (30/06/2020)	Previous year ended (31/03/2020)	Corresponding 3 months ended (30/06/2019) in the previous year
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)
Total income from operations (net)	4,788	22,233	6,981	7,273	37,317	10,967
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	442	1,303	899	867	3,180	1,846
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and extraordinary items)	442	1,303	899	867	3,180	1,846
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and extraordinary items)	442	1,303	899	689	2,422	1,525
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	388	1,149	899	622	2,247	1,525
Equity Share Capital	2,579	2,579	2,579	2,579	2,579	2,579
Earning Per Share (of INR 4/- each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)						
Basic:	0.69	2.02	1.39	1.07	3.76	2.37
Diluted:	0.69	2.02	1.39	1.07	3.76	2.37

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com), and on the Company's website, www.ndtv.com.

Place : New Delhi
 Date : 10 August, 2020

On behalf of Board of Directors
 For New Delhi Television Limited
 Prannoy Roy
 Executive Co-Chairperson

BITES LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise)

CIN: L74899DL1974GOI007227

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2020

(₹ in crores except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)	30.06.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)	30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)	30.06.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)
1	Revenue from Operations	322.48	552.57	519.22	2,400.57	335.47	570.70	537.65	2,474.41
2	Other Income	43.31	43.35	34.29	264.48	43.57	43.54	34.97	260.10
3	Total Revenue	365.79	595.92	553.51	2,665.05	379.04	614.24	572.62	2,734.51
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) Before Tax*	82.67	177.42	141.04	822.61	89.51	194.23	154.00	874.35
5	Net Profit/ (Loss) After Tax**	60.13	131.39	92.62	596.39	64.99	143.93	102.08	633.26
6	Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	58.36	128.20	89.52	589.32	63.26	140.55	99.03	626.16
7	Equity Share Capital	250.00	250.00	200.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	200.00	250.00
8	Other Equity								
9	Earning per share (EPS)** (Note No-6)								
	Basic (₹)	2.41	5.26	3.70	23.86	2.51	5.56	3.92	24.64
	Diluted (₹)	2.41	5.26	3.70	23.86	2.51	5.56	3.92	24.64

* There were no Exceptional items during the period.

** EPS is not annualized for the quarter ended June 30, 2020, March 31, 2020 & June 30, 2019.

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 11th August, 2020. The Statutory Auditors have conducted limited review of the Financial Statements.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly financial results filed with Stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the Quarterly financial results are available on the Stock exchange websites www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on company's website www.rites.com.
- The Financial Results of the company/group have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015, as amended from time to time.
- The Company/Group has considered the possible effects that may result from COVID-19 in preparation of financial results including carrying amount of assets and liabilities. The reduction in operating turnover other than export is mainly due to COVID-19 pandemic. However the Company/Group does not expect any material impact on the carrying amount of assets and liabilities. The Company/Group will continue to closely monitor any material changes in future economic conditions due to COVID-19.
- The Company/Holding Company opted to exercise the option permitted under section 115BAA of the Income Tax Act, 1961 as introduced by the Taxation Laws (Amendment) Act, 2019 and has taken 25.168% rate of Corporate Tax in its accounts. Accordingly, the Company/Holding Company has recognized provision for income tax for the

current quarter & Year ended 31st March 2020 and its deferred tax assets/liabilities on the basis of the above option.

- The Company/Holding Company has issued bonus shares to the shareholders on 14th August, 2019 as approved by the shareholders in Annual General Meeting held on 30th July, 2019 in the ratio of 1:4 (one bonus share for every four shares). As a result, the paid up share capital of the company/holding company increased to ₹ 250 crore comprising of 25 crore equity shares of ₹ 10/- each. Accordingly, as per requirement of Ind AS 33, the basic and diluted earning per share for all the periods presented has been computed on the basis of new number of shares i.e., 25 crore equity shares of ₹ 10/- each.
- The Company/Holding Company has signed shareholder agreement on 21.05.2020 for acquiring 24% stake in Indian Railway Stations Development Corporation (IRSDC) for ₹ 48 crore (4.80 crore equity shares of ₹ 10/- each), with Rail Land Development Authority (RLDA) and IRCON International being the other equity partners.
- In July 2020, Company/Holding Company exited from BNV Gujarat Rail Private Limited (joint venture company) by transferring its shares to other joint venture partner.
- Figures for the quarter ended 31st March, 2020 are the balancing figures between audited figures of the full financial year and the figure for nine months ended December 31, 2019 which are subject to limited review.
- The figures for the previous period have been regrouped /reclassified, wherever necessary.

For & on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-

(Rajeev Mehrotra)

Chairman & Managing Director/ Chief Executive Officer
 DIN: 01583143

Registered Office: RITES Limited, SCOPE Minar, Laxmi Nagar, Delhi - 110092, India

Place : Gurugram
 Dated : 11th August, 2020

MACFARLANE & CO. LTD.
 CIN: L51909WB1919PLC003356
 Regd. Office : 9/1, R. N. Mukherjee Road,
 Kolkata - 700 001
 Ph. No. : 033-3041 0900

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Tuesday, the 18th August, 2020 at 2.00 P.M., to consider and take on record the Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the 1st Quarter ended 30th June, 2020.

For Macfarlane & Co. Ltd.

Sd/-
 Belgharia Puja Lakhotia
 Kolkata-700 056 Company Secretary
 Dated: 11th August, 2020

LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATES

Notice is hereby given that the share certificates of Mithan Alloys Limited (Regd. Office: 4th Floor, 9 A/C Bose Road, Kolkata-17) bearing certificate Nos. 60740 and 60979 with Distinctive No.(s) from 10104151 to 10104650 for 500 shares and from 14789679 to 14791178 for 1500 shares, respectively, as registered in the name of NARESH KUMAR PATEL and share certificate Nos. 60784 and 61012 with Distinctive No.(s) 10139551 to 10140050 for 500 shares and 14819032 to 14820531 for 1500 shares registered in the name of PURSHOTTAM PATEL are reported to be lost/misplaced and the holders of the said share certificates have requested the company for issue of duplicate share certificates. Objections if any, may please be lodged to the Company or its Registrars, Maheshwari Datamatics Pvt. Ltd., at 23, R N Mukherjee Road, Kolkata-1, within 15 days from the date of publication of this Notice. If the Company or its Registrars does not receive any objection with in the said period, the Company will proceed further to issue duplicate share certificate(s) to the applicant(s).
 Dated: 10.08.2020

BKM INDUSTRIES LIMITED
 CIN: L27100WB2011PLC161235
 Registered Office : Bikaner Building, 3rd Floor,
 8/1 Lal Bazar Street, Kolkata - 700 001
 Tel.: +91-33-2243 5053 Fax: +91-33-2230 0336
 Email: secretarial@bkmindustries.com; Website: www.bkmindustries.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that in view of the massive outbreak of the COVID-19 pandemic, social distancing is to be a pre-requisite and pursuant to the Circular Nos. 14/2020 (dated 8th April, 2020), 17/2020 (dated 13th April, 2020) and 20/2020 (dated 5th May, 2020), issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs and Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD1/CIR/P/2020/79 dated 12th May, 2020 issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India (collectively referred to as "relevant circulars"), the 9th Annual General Meeting of the Company is scheduled to be held through Video conferencing / Other Audio Visual Means and sending physical copies of the Annual Report to the shareholders whose e-mail addresses are not updated with the Company has been dispensed with.

In compliance with the relevant circulars, we request the members to update their e-mail addresses in order to receive the AGM Notice along with the Annual Report for the financial year 2019-20 (including the financial statements, Board's report, Auditors' report and other documents as required to be attached therewith).

Members holding shares in demat form are requested to update their e-mail addresses with their respective DPs. Members holding shares in physical are requested to do the same by mailing necessary details like Folio No., name, mobile no., scan of the share certificate (front & back), self-attested scan of PAN & address proof, to the Company at secretarial@bkmindustries.com or to R&TA at linkintime@kolkata.co.in.

Members are requested to update their e-mail addresses on or before 25th August, 2020.

By Order of the Board

For BKM Industries Limited

Sd/-

Varun Agarwal

Place : Kolkata

Date : 04.08.2020

Company Secretary

McLeod & Co. Ltd.						
"McLeod House", 3, Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata - 700 001.						
CIN : L63090WB1922PLC004577; E-mail : mcleodbajoria@hotmail.com; Website : www.mcleod.in						
AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31.03.2020 (Rs. in Lakhs)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31.03.2020 (Audited)	31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	95.66	67.82	63.92	316.05	283.54
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	40.24	22.79	24.93	138.18	101.86
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	55.42	22.79	24.93	138.18	101.86
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	23.92	22.79	11.75	106.68	88.96
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	14.82	28.87	21.12	112.12	112.99
6	Equity Share Capital	48.29	48.29	48.29	48.29	48.29
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	120	100	100	120	100
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 100 each)					
	(a) Basic	20.58	59.04	24.33	220.91	184.22
	(b) Diluted	20.58	59.04	24.33	220.91	184.22

Note : The above is an abstract of the detailed format of Quarter & Year ended 31st March, 2020 Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter & Year ended 31st March, 2020 Financial Results are available on the Company's website www.mcleod.in

Place : Kolkata
 Date : 10th August, 2020

By Order of the Board
 McLeod & Co. Ltd.
 Sd/- MUDIT BAJORIA
 Director- DIN: 00015402
 Dated: 06.08.2020.

INDIA GATE
 BROWN RICE

Immunity ka boost, aur taste ka bhi.

Get your dose of immunity boosting vitamins & minerals with India Gate Brown Rice.
[visit - indiagatefoods.com/brownrice](http://visit-indiagatefoods.com/brownrice)

@indiagatefoods | @indiagatefoods | @indiagatefoods #JumKeKhao

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF KRBL LIMITED FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2020 (₹ in Lacs except as stated otherwise)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
		30-06-2020 (Unaudited)	30-06-2019 (Unaudited)	31-03-2020 (Audited)
1.	Total Income	77,326	1,22,001	4,52,153
2.	Net Profit from ordinary activities before tax	16,633	19,942	75,755
3.	Net Profit for the period after Tax (PAT)	12,574	13,612	55,819
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after tax and other Comprehensive Income after tax)	13,227	13,760	55,134
5.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value per share ₹1/-)	2,354	2,354	2,354
6.	Other Equity	—	—	3,10,410
7.	Earnings Per Equity Share (Face Value of ₹1/- each)			
	Basic (₹)	5.34	5.78	23.71
	Diluted (₹)	5.34	5.78	23.71

Notes:

- Key numbers of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results (₹ in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
	30-06-2020	30-06-2019	31-03-2020
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income	77,319	1,21,984	4,52,090
Profit before tax	16,655	19,946	75,877
Profit after tax	12,596	13,616	55,941

- The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The same is also available on the Company's website viz. www.krblrice.com under the link investor relations.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of KRBL Limited

Sd/-

Anoop Kumar Gupta

Joint Managing Director

DIN: 00030160

Place: Noida
 Date: 11 August 2020

Regd. Office: 5190, Lahori Gate, Delhi-110006
 CIN: L01111DL1993PLC052845, Email: investor@krblindia.com,
 website: www.krblrice.com, Tel.: +91-11-23968328, Fax: +91-11-23968327

SOMANY

ZAMEEN SE JUDEY

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2020 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter ended		Year Ended
	30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	30.06.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)	30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	30.06.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)
Revenue from operations						
a) Gross sales	16,880	38,385	158,245	16,917	39,273	160,023
b) Other operating income	23	330	1,280	25	278	984
Total income from operations	16,903	38,715	159,525	16,942	39,551	161,007
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(2,295)	1,362	2,735	(3,576)	1,136	3,576
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(2,295)	1,362	117	(3,576)	1,136	958
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(1,712)	874	1,326	(2,637)	714	1,950
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprehensive profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(1,712)	874	1,209	(2,637)	714	1,834
Equity Share Capital	848	848	848	848	848	848
Other Equity			57,527			57,797
Earning per share						
Basic and Diluted (Face Value of Rs. 2/- each) -in Rs. (not annualised)	(4.04)	2.06	3.13	(5.19)	1.75	3.54

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on Company's website (<http://www.somanyceramics.com>) and the Stock Exchange websites of BSE (<http://bseindia.com>) and NSE (<http://nseindia.com>).
- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

Date : August 11, 2020

Place : Noida

Somany Ceramics Limited
 Regd. Office: 2, Red Cross Place, Kolkata, West bengal - 700001

Website: www.somanyceramics.com | CIN: L04200WB1968PLC224116

For Somany Ceramics Limited
 Shreekant Somany
 Chairman & Managing Director
 DIN 00021423

